to submit self- declaration to that effect signed by the authorized signatory of the bidder. 

5.2 Financial  

i) MAAT: Minimum Average Annual Turnover (MAAT) in the best 3 (three) financial years out of the last 

5 (five) financial years, ending 31st March of the previous financial year, should not be less than Rs. 

11,80,000.00 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Eighty Thousand) only. 

ii) Net Worth: The Net Worth of the bidder as on last day of the preceding financial year shall not be less 

than 50% of the Paid-up Share Capital. The Net Worth shall be calculated based on Subscribed and 

Paid-up Capital + Free Reserves + Unallocated balance surplus amount of Profit and Loss Account